

r

ITEM NO.38 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8019/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2007 in FA No. 399/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MADDU PAIDIHALLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAGUDU PAIDITHALLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on the question as to whether both the courts
below erred in law in holding that being the daughter of a pre-deceased
son the petitioner was not a Class-I sharer and was not, therefore,
entitled to a share of the properties of her deceased father.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo
with regard to the suit properties.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master