

B
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.41

SECTION XIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8019/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2007 in FA No.399/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MADDU PAIDIHALLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAGUDU PAIDITHALLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be posted for final disposal on
nd

a non-miscellaneous day in the 2 week of April, 2010,
with leave to the parties to file additional documents,
which were part of the records and also the deposition
of the witnesses.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master