

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8019/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2007 in FA No.399/1996 OF
The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MADDU PAIDIHALLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAGUDU PAIDITHALLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, AOR
Ms. Jaishree Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for final hearing on
7th February, 2012, at the top of the list.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar