

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6998/2013

MADDU PAIDIHALLI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAGUDU PAIDITHALLI (DEAD) THROUGH HER LR

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.Parameshwar, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let copy of notice Ex.A-16 as referred in the impugned Judgment be filed within three weeks failing which the finding of the High Court may be treated to be correct.

It is made clear that case will not be adjourned any further.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER